Aplified Middle Pressure Sensors

0.3 psi to 15 psi Pressure Sensors

Military Temperature Grade

Features

* 010 0.3 psi to 0 to 15 psi Pressure Ranges
= Ratiometric 4V Output

= Temperature Compensated (-40C to 125C)
= Calibrated Zero and Span

Applications

« Medical Instrumentation
e Environmental Controls
= HVAC

General Description

The Amplified line of middle pressure sensors is based upon a proprietary package technology to reduce errors.
This model provides a ratiometric 4-volt output with superior output characteristics. The sensor housing has been
designed specifically to reduce package induced parasitic stress and strain. In addition the sensor utilizes a
silicon, micromachined, stress concentration enhanced structure to provide a very linear output to measured

pressure.
These calibrated and temperature compensated sensors give an accurate and stable output over a wide
temperature range. Each sensor is internally compensated using an ASIC compensation technique. This series is

intended for use with non-corrosive, non-ionic working fluids such as air, dry gases and the like.

The output of the device is ratiometric to the supply voltage over a supply voltage range of 4.5 to 5.5 volts.
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Pressure Sensor Ratings

Supply Supply Voltage VS
Common-mode pressure

Lead Temperature, max
(soldering 2-4 sec.)

Standard Pressure Ranges

Part Number Operating Pressure
0.3 PSI-D-4V-MIL +0.3 PSI
0.3 PSI-G-4V-MIL 0-0.3PSsI
1 PSI-D-4V-MIL +1 PSI
1 PSI-G-4V-MIL 0-1PSI
5 PSI-D-4V-MIL ESIRS|
5 PSI-G-4V-MIL 0-5PSI
15 PSI-A-4V-MIL 0-15PSIA
15 PSI-D-4V-MIL +15PSI
15 PSI-G-4V-MIL 0-15PSIG

+4.5to +5.5Vdc
-10to +10 psig
250°C

Nominal Span
4V
4V
4V
4v
4V
4V
4V
4v
4V

Performance Characteristics for 0.3 PSI-D-4V-MIL

Parameter, note 1

Operating Range, differential pressure

Output Span, note 5

Offset Voltage @ zero differential pressure
Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2
Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4

Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Minimum

+1.90
2.15

Performance Characteristics for 0.3 PSI-G-4V-MIL

Parameter, note 1

Operating Range, gage pressure

Output Span, note 5

Offset Voltage @ zero pressure

Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2
Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4

Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Minimum

3.90
0.15

Environmental Specifications

Temperature Ranges
Compensated
Operating

Storage

Humidity Limits

Proof Pressure

5 PSI

5 PSI

5 PSI

5 PSI

15 PSI

15 PSI

45 PS|

45 PS|

45 PS|
Nominal Maximum

+0.3
+20 +2.10
225 2.35
+0
+05
2
Nominal Maximum
0.3

40 4.10
025 0.35
+0
+05
2

-40t0 125°C
-40t0 125°C
-40t0 125°C
0to 95% RH

(non condensing)

Burst Pressure
10 PSI
10 PSI
10 PSI
10 PSI
30 PSI
30 PSI
60 PSI
60 PSI
60 PSI

Units
PSI
volt
volt
mvolt
%fs

%span

Units
PSI
volt
volt
mvolt
%ifs

%span
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Performance Characteristics for 1 PSI-D-4V-MIL

Parameter, note 1 Minimum
Operating Range, differential pressure

Output Span, note 5 +1.90
Offset Voltage @ zero differential pressure 2.15
Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4

Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Performance Characteristics for: 1 PSI-G-4V-MIL

Parameter, NoTE 1 Minimum
Operating Range, gage pressure

Output Span, NOTE 5 3.90
Offset Voltage @ zero pressure 0.15
Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4

Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Performance Characteristics for: 5 PSI-D-4V-MIL

Parameter, noTE 1 Minimum
Operating Range, differential pressure

Output Span, NoTE 5 +1.90
Offset Voltage @ zero differential pressure 2.15
Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4

Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Performance Characteristics for: 5 PSI-G-4V-MIL

Parameter, NoOTE 1 Minimum
Operating Range, gage pressure

Output Span, NoTe 5 3.90
Offset Voltage @ zero pressure 0.15
Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2

Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4

Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2
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Nominal
+1.0
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Nominal
1.0
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025

Nominal
+5.0
+2.0
2.25
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5.0
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025

Maximum

+2.10
2:35
+0
+05

Maximum

4.10

0.35

0
+05

Maximum

+2.10
2-85

Maximum

4.10
0.35

Units
PSI
volt
volt
mvolt
%fs

%span

Units
PSI
volt
volt
mvolt
%fs

%span

Units
PSI
volt
volt
mvolt
%ifs

%span

Units
PSI
volt
volt
mvolt
%fs

%span
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Performance Characteristics for 15 PSI-A-4V-MIL

Parameter, note 1 Minimum Nominal Maximum Units
Operating Range, absolute pressure 15.0 PSI
Output Span, note 5 3.90 40 4.10 volt
Offset Voltage @ zero pressure 0.15 025 0.35 volt
Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2 0 mvolt
Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4 +05 %ifs
Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2 + %span

Performance Characteristics for 15 PSI-D-4V-MIL

Parameter, note 1 Minimum Nominal Maximum Units
Operating Range, differential pressure +15.0 PSI
Output Span, note 5 +1.90 +20 +2.10 volt
Offset Voltage @ zero differential pressure 2.15 225 2-85 volt
Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2 +0 mvolt
Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4 +05 %ifs
Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2 + %span

Performance Characteristics for 15 PSI-G-4V-MIL

Parameter, note 1 Minimum Nominal Maximum Units
Operating Range, gage pressure 15.0 PSI
Output Span, note 5 3.90 40 4.10 volt
Offset Voltage @ zero pressure 0.15 025 085 volt
Offset Temperature Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2 +0 mvolt
Linearity, hysteresis error, note 4 +05 %ifs
Span Shift (-40°C to 125°C), note 2 + %span

Equivalent Circuit

o V excitation (1)

Pressure Response: for any pressure applied the

response time to get to 90% of pressure applied is -

V out (3)
typically less than 500 useconds. +
Specification Notes _|_—° Common (2)

NOTE 1: ALL PARAMETERS ARE MEASURED AT 5.0 VOLT EXCITATION, FOR THE NOMINAL FULL SCALE PRESSURE AND ROOM TEMPERATURE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. PRESSURE MEASUREMENTS ARE WITH POSITIVE PRESSURE APPLIED TO PORT B.

NOTE 2: SHIFT IS RELATIVE TO 25°C.

NOTE 3: SHIFT IS WITHIN THE FIRST HOUR OF EXCITATION APPLIED TO THE DEVICE.

NOTE 4: MEASURED AT ONE-HALF FULL SCALE RATED PRESSURE USING BEST STRAIGHT LINE CURVE FIT.

NOTE 5: THE VOLTAGE ADDED TO THE OFFSET VOLTAGE AT FULL SCALE PRESSURE. NOMINALLY THE OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANGE IS 0.25 T0 4.25 voLts
FOR MINUS TO PLUS FULL SCALE PRESSURE.

All Sensors reserves the right to make changes to any products herein. All Sensors does not assume any liability arising out of the application or
use of any product or circuit described herein, neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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